BIDS REJECTED FCR
BLAKELY PARK
SWIMMING POOL
PROJECT

CC-12 (b}

Folliowing a Staff report regarding problems that had been
encountered with the low bid received from Agua Fab,

Inc., for the "Blakely Park Swimming Pool” project,
Council, on motion of Council Member Snider, Reid second,
rejected all bids received and authorized the readvertising
of the project for bids.



e )
CITY OF LOD! ! COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

/
A

City Council Project Data
. Originally Budgeted: 1985
FRON: City Manager Budgeted Fund: HUD Block Grant

Amount Budgeted: $180,000

Total Project Estimate: $195,000

Bid Opening Date: February 26, 1986

Over-run Fund: HUD Block Grant
(Handicap Access for City Hall)

DATE: February 26, 1986

‘SUBJECT: Blakely Park Swimming Pool

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract with no deductive
alternates fo., the above project to Aqua Fab, inc. in the amount of $174,300.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project covers construction of a new swimming
pool, rehabilitation of the existing pool, and remodel of the existing dressing
rooms for handicap access. There are 2 deductive alternates, one for new

signs and flag pole, and one for different type of cleaning equipment. Plans
and specifications for this project were approved on February 5, 1986, The
City has received the following 4 bids for this project:

B1DDER LOCATION BiD
Aqua Fab, Inc. Phoenix $174,300
Thorcon Fair Oaks 200,800
Diede Construction Woodbridge 239,834
Max Q. Schenk Fairfax 258,580
Architect's Estimate 205,000
.
Foe..
Jack L. Ronsko

Publi; Works Director

cc: Assistant Finance Director
.Recreation & Parks Director

JLR/GER/eeh

FILE NO.

APPROVED: /754 i~
{ - o

’ k THOMAS A. PETERSON, City Manager ' /




